### 502415639 07/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MacDermid, Incorporated	07/11/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid Acumen, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12156613

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035752600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 578-4229

Email: Ifreed@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Cordani
Address Line 1: 50 Leavenworth Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1110

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06721-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2156-651A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
Signature:	/Linda M. Freed/
Date:	07/11/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment\_20130711131818#page1.tif source=assignment\_20130711131818#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030777 FRAME: 0615 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT, by and between MacDermid, Incorporated, a Connecticut

corporation, having an office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury,

Connecticut 06702 ("Assignor") and MacDermid Acumen, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

having offices at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the patents (the

"Patents") identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all rights, title and interest in and

to the Patents.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as they would have

been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

The undersigned, having the respective titles indicated below, represent that they

are a representative empowered to sign this document on behalf of Assignor and

Assignee, respectively.

MacDermid, Incorporated

By:

John L. Cordani

/Secretary

Date: July \_\_\_\_\_, 2013

MacDermid Acumen, Inc.

By:

Cordani

Secretary

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. Application No.:

12/156,613

U.S. Filing Date:

June 3, 2008

Title:

Acid-Resistance Promoting Composition

Docket No.:

2156-651A

{W2269089}

PATENT REEL: 030777 FRAME: 0617

2